

**M.A.C.P 76/20**  
**CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS**

**05.04.2021**

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              Sh. Mohd. Mustafa, counsel for respondent.

Counsel for respondent submits that his reply filed to the  
DAR may be treated as WS.

Be listed for purpose already fixed on **13.09.2021**.

**(Harjyot Singh Bhalla)**  
**Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi**  
**05.04.2021**