

M.A.C.P 76/20
CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS.

25.04.2022

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1.
 Ld. Counsel for R2.
 Sh. Md. Maroof, Advocate for insurance company.

Counsel for R2 submits that he will file WS alongwith vakalatnama within 2 weeks. Let same be filed with copy to other side.

WS as well as legal offer on behalf of insurance company be filed within 15 days.

On taking steps within 7 days, issue notice to R1 through IO, returnable for **10.10.2022**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
25.04.2022