

M.A.C.T. No. 76/20
Chandan Vs. Ajay Son and Ors.

10.10.2022

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
 Sh. Mohd. Mustafa, Ld. Counsel for R2 / Insurance
 company.

It is submitted on behalf of respondent no. 2 that the petitioner is at liberty to consider the legal offer, filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Issue court notices to the petitioner and his counsel.

Re-notify for conducting Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on

07.11.2022.

(Sandeep Garg)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
10.10.2022