

M.A.C.T. No. 76/20
Chandan Vs. Ajay Son & Ors.
09.11.2022

Present: Sh. B.K. Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
with petitioner in person.
None for respondent no. 1 (driver-cum-owner).
Sh. Mohd. Mustafa, Ld. counsel for respondent no.
2 / Insurance Company.

A perusal of the record shows that no one has been
appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 (driver-cum-owner)
since 27.07.2020. It appears that respondent no. 1 (driver-cum-
owner) is not inclined to contest the present case anymore.
Accordingly, respondent no. 1 (driver-cum-owner) is proceeded
ex-parte.

Re-notify for conducting Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on
27.02.2023.

(Sandeep Garg)
Judge / PO MACT,
New Delhi / 09.11.2022