

M.A.C.T76/20

CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS.

11.09.2023

There are three causelists to be taken up today as 08 September, 2023 was declared as holiday and the Lok Adalat scheduled for 09.09.2023 has been postponed.

Present : Petitioner in person.
 R-1 already ex-parte.
 Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 through VC.
 None for R-2.

It is jointly submitted that the matter is still pending for recording of evidence before the Local Commissioner.

Re-notify for filing of report by the Local Commissioner after conclusion of evidence on behalf of parties on **11.03.2024**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/11.09.2023 (J)