

2M.A.C.T76/20

CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS.

11.03.2024

Present : Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vishal Mishra.

R-1 is already ex-parte, however, Sh. Dharam
Saroja, Ld.Counsel is present for R-1.

It is informed that evidence before LC has already
been concluded, however, no report from LC has come on record.

**Notice be issued to LC to file report within 30
days.** Let the matter be fixed for recording of financial statement
and addressing final arguments on **13.08.2024**. Parties are
directed to file their respective written submission in the
prescribed format before the next date of hearing.

(Sunena Sharma)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/11.03.2024(A)