

M.A.C.T 76/20

CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS.

29.10.2025

Present : Mr. Vishal Mishra, Ld. Counsel for claimant along with
claimant in person.
Respondent no. 1 already ex-parte.
Mr. Hitesh Shakya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent
no.2/Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant submits that disability report
of claimant is yet to be filed by the hospital.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 09.02.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 29.10.2025