

M.A.C.T 76/20
CHANDAN Vs. AJAY SON AND ORS.

09.02.2026

Present : Mr. Vishal Mishra, Ld. Counsel for claimant along with
claimant in person.
Respondent no. 1 already ex-parte.
Ms. Arpita Biswas, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2/Insurance Company.

Report of disability has been received from the hospital.
Let copy be provided to Ld. Counsels for parties.

Financial statement of claimant is recorded separately.

At joint request, the matter is adjourned to 08.06.2026 for
filing of written submissions in prescribed format as well as for final
arguments.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 09.02.2026