

MACT No.76/20
Chandan Vs. Ajay Son and Ors.

08.06.2026

Present : Mr. Vishal Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with
petitioner in person.
Respondent no. 1 already ex-parte.
Mr. Mohd. Mustafa, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2/insurance company.

Written submissions have been filed by the petitioner.

Ld. Counsels submit that it is not in dispute that respondent no. 2 is liable to pay compensation to the petitioner. They state that only the quantum of compensation is in dispute and that may be decided by this Tribunal.

In view of the joint submission, it is directed that issue no.1 need not be decided and only the quantum of compensation payable by respondent no. 2 to the claimant will be determined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

To come up for final arguments on 23.11.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 08.06.2026